Perth College

ANGLICAN SCHOOL FOR GIRLS

Schedule of Fees and Charges 2026

Fees, Charges and Conditions may be altered at the discretion of the School Council.

FEES AND CHARGES
There are specific additional costs throughout the year for material charges, excursions or activities associated with OPTIONAL activities
undertaken by your child.

TUITION PAYMENT OPTIONS

There are four payment options available for tuition fees. Other charges are to be paid as they are incurred. Instalment options are
only available if paying by direct debit. The Payment Nomination Form is to be completed each year and submitted to the Fees office
before 27 January 2026.

Please note, the school accepts credit card payments by Mastercard, Visa and American Express. Surcharges apply. 0.5% Visa and
Mastercard, 1% Amex. Payments can also be made using the BPAY facility offered by your financial institution.

OPTION ONE: One annual fee payment
A 1.5% discount will be applied to the Annual fee if paid in full by cash, cheque, credit card or BPAY on or before 27 January 2026. This
discount is NOT applicable to the Facilities and Maintenance Levy or Technology Levy.

OPTION TWO: Three instalments by direct debit
The annual fee is split into three equal instalments and drawn by direct debit from your nominated account or credit card on
the 2 February, 4 May, 3 August 2026.

OPTION THREE: Nine instalments by direct debit

The annual fee is split into nine equal instalments and drawn by direct debit from your nominated account or credit card on the 20t of
each month from February to October 2026.

OPTION FOUR: Eighteen instalments by direct debit
The annual tuition fee is splitinto 18 equal instalments and drawn by direct debit from your nominated account or credit card
fortnightly each Tuesday, commencing on 3 February and ceasing on 29 September 2026.

TUITION AND BOARDING FEES Annual Fee Option One: Option Two: Option Three: Option Four:
SCHEDULE Discounted

Pre-Kindergarten (3 days) $14,832 $14,610 $4,944 $1,648 $824.00
Kindergarten (5 days) $20,277 $19,973 $6,759 $2,253 $1,126.50
Years Prep to 2 $21,303 $20,983 $7,101 $2,367 $1,183.50
Years 3to 4 $22,446 $22,109 $7,482 $2,494 $1,247.00
Years 5to 6 $22,662 $22,322 $7,554 $2,518 $1,259.00
Years 7to 9 $31,086 $30,620 $10,362 $3,454 $1,727.00
Years 10to 11 $32,085 $31,604 $10,695 $3,565 $1,782.50
Year 12 (3 Instalments only) $32,085 $31,604 $10,695 Not Available Not Available
Boarding Fee (Year 7 - 11) $30,393 $29,937 $10,131 $3,377 $1,688.50
Boarding Fee (Y12- 3 $30,393 $29,937 $10,131 Not Available Not Available

The table above covers only tuition and boarding fees. Incidental charges will be added to your account and due for payment in the
month they are charged. A late payment may be charged on overdue accounts.

No student may commence a new school term unless the previous account balance has been paid in full.
Applications to participate in any Perth College organised tours will NOT be accepted unless all fees are paid up to date.

TECHNOLOGY LEVY (Compulsory)
Year 3to 6 -$441 Years7 to 12 - $792

The Technology Levy can be paid using the above payment options, however, if Option One is selected, this amountis NOT
subject to discount.

FACILITIES AND MAINTENANCE LEVY (Compulsory)
$1089 per family, per annum

The Facilities and Maintenance Levy is charged at the commencement of the school year and can be paid using the above payment
options, however, if Option One is selected, this amount is NOT subject to discount.

CAMP CHARGES (Compulsory)
School camps are compulsory and will be billed separately to families in advance. Camp costs are not included in the tuition fees and differ
based on year group, scope of activities, camp duration and location.



APPLICATION FOR ENROLMENT
A non-refundable payment of $150 (including GST) is payable with your Perth College Enrolment Application

CONFIRMATION OF ENROLMENT FUTURE DEVELOPMENT FUND (FDF)

A non-refundable Future Development Fund (FDF) fee is payable upon acceptance of an offer of enrolment at Perth College. This fee
supports the work of the Perth College Foundation, which funds significant strategic projects across the School, including major
infrastructure initiatives.

Pre-Kindergarten Enrolments:
Families enrolling in Pre-Kindergarten have two enrolment options:

Option A: Pay the full FDF fee of 25% of the current Year 7 annual tuition fee (non-refundable) upon acceptance of an offer to secure a
place through to Year 12. Please note: The FDF fee is based on the current Year 7 annual tuition fee at the time of payment and is subject to
annual increases.

Option B: Pay $1,000 (non-refundable) to secure a Pre-Kindergarten place only. This does not guarantee a Kindergarten place the
following year. To continue into kindergarten, families must contact the Enrolments Office to confirm availability. If a place is
offered, the balance of the full FDF fee will be payable, less the $1,000 already paid.

Future Development Fund (FDF) Fee by Entry Year Level

Pre-Kindergarten Only Prt‘e-Klndergarten Kindergarten to Year 10 Year 11 and 12
(Standalone) continued enrolment
$1,000 (non-refundable) 25% of the current Year 7 25% of the current Year 7 12.5% of the current
annual tuition fee annual tuition fee Year 7 annual tuition fee
(non-refundable) (non-refundable) (non-refundable)

Please note that the FDF fee is strictly non-refundable. Should you choose to withdraw and not proceed with enrolment at any stage,
including if the fee is paid a number of years in advance and your child does not ultimately commence at Perth College, this fee will not
be refunded under any circumstances.

Special Provisions - Excludes Pre-Kindergarten
Families with children currently enrolled at Perth College will pay 50% of the applicable FDF Fee for all new enrolments, upon
acceptance of the school's offer of a place (excluding Pre-Kindergarten).

CONCESSIONS AND SCHOLARSHIPS

Tuition Fee Concessions - sibling

In the case of families with multiple siblings attending Perth College at the same time, the school provides concessions of:

. First child - no concession

. Second child - 10% concession

o Third and subsequent child - 15% concession

The concession only applies to tuition fees and will be assigned to the younger sibling. As a sibling leaves Perth College, the
concession will be adjusted. A student on a scholarship will not receive any additional sibling concession.

Scholarships and Bursaries

Perth College offers a range of Scholarships and Bursaries covering tuition, boarding, and music fees for students entering Year 5 and Years
7 to 11. Scholarship testing takes place in the year prior to the expected year of commencement.

Please note that scholarships or concessions may be withdrawn if tuition payments are not made by the due dates.

All enrolments at Perth College, including those awarded a scholarship, are subject to payment of the non-refundable Future Development
Fund (FDF) fee. This fee is payable regardless of any scholarship awarded and is strictly non-refundable. Should you choose to withdraw
and not proceed with the enrolment at any stage, the FDF fee will not be refunded under any circumstances.

For more information, please visit www.perthcollege.wa.edu.au.

ADDITIONAL FEES
Extra Subjects

Visiting tutors provide tuition in a variety of subjects across the school.

Music, Speech and Drama fees will be charged to your account at the beginning of each Term. The Perth College Performing Arts
Department will facilitate arrangements and provide details of fees for Instrumental, Vocal and Theory tuition.

The hire of musical instruments may also be arranged through the Performing Arts Department.

Charges for all other extra subjects will be advised when enrolling for theseactivities.

Friends of Perth College

FoPC Membership of Friends of Perth College is optional. A $40 per family fee will be charged to your accountand appear on your February
statement. These funds are used to enrich the Perth College community. Should you choose NOT to join the FoPC, the School must be
notified by 31 March 2026 and the subscription fee will be rebated.


http://www.perthcollege.wa.edu.au/

WITHDRAWAL OF A STUDENT

e Day Students:

o Must give one term'’s written notice to the Principal before withdrawing.

o If notice is not given, a term'’s fees will be charged in lieu.

o For withdrawal at the end of the year, notice must be given by the start of Term Four.
e Boarding Students:

o Canonly withdraw at the end of a semester.

o Must give one semester’s written notice to the Principal.

o This applies if leaving the school or switching from boarding to day status.

o If notice is not given, a semester’s fees will be charged in lieu.

STUDENT LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Should a current Perth College student be granted a leave of absence, fees in lieu of attendance will be charged at the full applicable tuition
rate for the duration of the approved leave. Payment of these fees secures the student’s place at the school during their absence and
guarantees their return at the conclusion of the leave period.

If fees in lieu are not paid, or if any payment is dishonoured during the leave of absence, the student’s place will not be guaranteed upon their
intended return. In such circumstances, the student will be required to apply as a returning student (re-enrolment), and places will be subject
to availability. Relevant re-enrolment fees will apply.

STUDENT RETURNING (RE-ENROLMENT)

Students who withdraw from Perth College and later seek to return will be required to complete a re-enrolment process. Upon acceptance of
an offer, the full Future Development Fund (FDF) Fee, calculated at 25% of the current Year 7 annual tuition fee, will be payable to secure the
student’s place through to Year 12.

The FDF Fee is non-refundable and must be paid in full, regardless of any previous FDF Fee payments made prior to withdrawal.

PAYMENT OBLIGATIONS

Signatories to the Conditions of Enrolment acknowledge that they are jointly and severally responsible for all fees of whatsoever nature
and kind, payable as a result of enrolling a child at Perth College. Responsibility for these fees subsists with all enrolling signatories
irrespective of what may happen to the relationship (if any) of enrolling signatories. Enrolling signatories also acknowledge and understand
that Perth College is not bound by any Court Orders or Child Support Assessments, Orders or Agreements as exist between enrolling
signatories. Where more than one person signs the Condition of Enrolment, but payment is made by either of the enrolling signatories, or
by any other party, the enrolling signatories acknowledge that they remain, throughout the attendance of the student at Perth College,
jointly and severally responsible for all fees and charges.

OSHClub before and after school programs

OSHClub’s Rise then Shine before school program and Stay and Play after school program are based on research and designed to
facilitate play. Their programs provide children with opportunities for experimentation, imagination, and freedom of expression!

Visit the OSHClub website to learn more about their before and after school care program, including before and after school program
opening hours, pricing, and information about the service

OSHClub Holiday Program

Holiday HQ is the ultimate destination for kids looking for an unforgettable break from the school routine. From exciting soccer and
football competitions to cooking classes - their expert educators provide a dynamic blend of engaging activities and enriching
experiences.

More information about Holiday HQ is available on the OSHClub website, including holiday program opening hours, pricing, and program
activity details.

Mobile: 0484 688 761

Email: perthcollege@oshclub.com au

Visit the OSHClub website

Government Financial Assistance Schemes
Assistance for Isolated Children - phone 132318
Youth Allowance - phone 13 24 90

Abstudy - phone 1800 132 317

Secondary Assistance Scheme Applications must be submitted to the Department of Education in the first term of each year that
parents are eligible. Phone (08) 9264 4516

TAX-DEDUCTIBLE DONATIONS

Perth College is able to accept tax-deductible voluntary contributions for specific purposes. For more information, please contact Denise Salleo
in Accounts on (08) 9471 2107.

PO Box 25 Phone:  (08) 94712100 info@pc.wa.edu.au ABN 60 629 470 092.

31 Lawley Crescent . .
y Mount Lawley WA 6929 Facsimile: (08) 9471 2101 www.perthcollege.wa.edu.au Cricos Provider No 00445D

Mount Lawley WA 6050


https://www.oshclub.com.au/before-after-school-care-oshc/?&utm_campaign=102_OSHC_BRA_LEARN_DIGITAL_TOOL_KIT-awareness&utm_source=school-website&utm_medium=referral&utm_content=school-website-before-after-school-program
https://www.oshclub.com.au/holiday-programs/?&utm_campaign=102_OSHC_BRA_LEARN_DIGITAL_TOOL_KIT-awareness&utm_source=school-website&utm_medium=referral&utm_content=school-website-holiday-program
mailto:perthcollege@oshclub.com.au
https://www.oshclub.com.au/before-after-school-care-oshc/?&utm_campaign=102_OSHC_BRA_LEARN_DIGITAL_TOOL_KIT-awareness&utm_source=school-website&utm_medium=referral&utm_content=school-website-before-after-school-program
mailto:info@pc.wa.edu.au

GOODS AND SERVICES TAX (GST)

Tuition fees are generally free of GST. GST is payable on non-tuition fees, in accordance with legislation.
INSURANCE

It is strongly recommended parents ensure adequate personal property and liability cover as the school cannot accept responsibility for
loss of or damage to personal effects or property, or liability incurred by students for property damage. The school provides insurance for
students engaged in work experience or course-related activities and community assistance programs authorised by Perth College. The

school also provides travel insurance for students travelling on school excursions and exchange trips, as well student personal accident
injury insurance.

Please note this insurance does not cover medical expenses.

31 Lawley Crescent Phone: (08) 9471 2100 info@pc.wa.edu.au ABN 60 629 470 092.
Mount Lawley WA 6050 Facsimile: (08) 9471 2101 www.perthcollege.wa.edu.au Cricos Provider No 00445D
PO Box 25


mailto:info@pc.wa.edu.au
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